

SQUANNISSUARS WEST 81 HIWAY 108 SHELD ON Shelton Washington 98584

RESOLUTION NO. 82-59 of the SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Tsland Tribe of Indians by the Authority of the Constitution and By-laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council deems it in its best interests and the best interests of its members to oppose this attack on our Treaty Rights by the United States Government:

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council hereby appoints Robert Whitener, Jr., Calvin J. Peters, and David W. Whitener as a tribal delegation to represent the Squaxin Island Tribe at all such meetings as may be reasonable and necessary to resolve this matter favorably to the Indian Tribes and to act on behalf of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council at such meetings; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council pledges the sume of \$5,000 as an initial contribution towards the support of the efforts of all of the tribes to continue to uphold their Treaty Rights and exempt the income earned from Treaty fishing from federal income tax.

CERTIFICATION

The foregoing Resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, held on the 9th day of December, 1982, at which time a quorum was present and passed by a vote of 4 for and 0 against.

Whitener, Chairman

Vice Chairperson Evelyn Allen,

ATTESTED BY

Lopeman, Secretary